

13 JAN 10 PM 3:29

Approved and Formand Legality

Oakland City Attorney's Office

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

Resolution No. _____C.M.S.

INTRODUCED BY COUNCIL PRESIDENT PATRICIA KERNIGHAN

A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING STEVE DANZIGER FOR 25 YEARS OF COMMITMENT AND SERVICE TO THE DEPARTMENTS OF THE CITY OF OAKLAND

WHEREAS, Steve Danziger was hired by Oakland City Manager Henry Gardner as a Management Intern at the City Manager's Office in 1987 and became the Assistant Deputy City Manager, working on the citywide budget and City Council reports; and

WHEREAS, Steve Danziger staffed the Emergency Operations Center and worked on the relocation of City offices after the Loma Prieta Earthquake in 1989; and

WHEREAS, Steve Danziger became the Administrative Analyst at the Finance in the Treasury Division in 1990 where he managed City banking contracts and assisted in debt financings; and

WHEREAS, Steve Danziger became the Acting Treasury Manager and Supervisor for the Parking Meter Collections; and

WHEREAS, Steve Danziger was on the City of Oakland's Y2K Team, which oversaw the migration of legacy system to the Oracle financial system's management of payroll; and

WHEREAS, Steve Danziger was hired by Chief P. Lament Ewell as the Management Assistant in the Oakland Fire Department in 1993, and was promoted to the Oakland Fire Department and became the Administrative Services Manager I in 2001; and

WEREAS, Steve Danziger managed the Workers' Compensation Program, Sportscare Program, Performance Appraisal Program and was the Co-Chair of Oakland Double 10K Race and a member of the Local 21 Contract Action Team; and WHEREAS, Steve Danziger was a member of the Safety Committee, Telestaff Committee, City Succession Planning Team, and served as the Oakland Fire Department as the Single Point of Contact for Human Resources, Floor Warden and Liaison with City Physicians; and

WHEREAS, Steve Danziger coordinated the past 20 Combined Charities Campaign, including its City-Wide Campaign and has been an active promoter and donor at City Blood Drives; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED: That the City Council hereby honors Steve Danziger for his many contributions to the City of Oakland and extend our best wishes on the occasion of his retirement.

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA, _____ 2013

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES - BROOKS, GALLO, KALB, KAPLAN, MCELHANEY, REID, SCHAAF AND PRESIDENT KERNIGHAN

NOES – ABSENT – ABSTENTION –

ATTEST:

LATONDA SIMMONS City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, Caiifornia